296
POWER PACKAGE (FOR AC)
FEATURES
The power package for AC provides the same features as the power package for
DC.
Avoid continuous operation since the reservoir capacity is small.
The direction of motor rotation is CCW, viewing from the cover side.  Cables
must be connected carefully.

SPECIFICATIONS
NOTE: The 200 VAC, 1.5 kW specification motor is not available for circuit configuration code 400.
MODEL DESIGNATION
NOTE 1: Specify the model name (including voltage) of the solenoid valve to be used in the hydraulic circuit with configuration code
600.  If no specification is given, HD3-3W-BCA-025A-WYA1 is installed.
NOTE 2: If a pressure gauge (for measuring the relief pressure) is to be installed, please specify this.
NOTE 3: The valve used in the hydraulic circuit with configuration code 400 is HK2-SGOD-03A
(100 VAC).
Circuit Configuration Code Motor Model Max. Operating Pressure (MPa)
Discharge Rate in No-load State (L/min)
50 Hz 60 Hz
200
200 VAC
0.4 kW
PSA1-*F1-*00 14 1.4 1.7
PSA1-*F2-*00 7 2.8 3.4
PSA1-*F3-*00 4 4.2 5.1
200 VAC
0.75 kW
PSA1-*G2-*00 14 2.8 3.4
PSA1-*G3-*00 9 4.2 5.1
200 VAC
1.5 kW
PSA1-10H*-*00
15
1.4 1.7
PSA1-10H*-*00 2.8 3.7
PSA1-10H*-*00 4.2 5.1
PSA1- 2.4 F 1 - 200 - 35 - (Y)
No code: Vertical type
Y: Horizontal type
(the horizontal type for circuit
configuration code 600 is specified by
601 instead of the Y designation)
Fixed relief pressure:
Specify the relief pressure value.
   With S*: Variable relief pressure
   S1: 1.5 to 7 MPa
   S2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
   S3: 3.5 to 15 MPa
Reservoir capacity
   2.4: 2.4L
   4.6: 4.6L
   10: 10L (horizontal type is not available)
Motor capacity
   F: 200 VAC  0.4 kW   4P
   G: 200 VAC 0.75 kW  4P
   H: 200 VAC 1.5 kW   4P (10L type only)
Pump discharge rate
   1: 1 cm2/rev
   2: 2 cm2/rev
   3: 3 cm2/rev
Circuit configuration code
   200
   400
   600
   (601)
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
297
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
PSA1-2.4F*-200
PSA1-2.4G*-200
AIR BREATHER
(OIL FILLER PORT)
CONNECTION PORT
OIL LEVEL GAUGE
TANK
DRAIN PORT
RELIEF VALVE
OIL LEVEL
GAUGE
(N